PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christophe Venaille	11/12/2009
Laurent Barel	11/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIAMA
Street Address:	Za Des Plattes, 1 Chemin Des Plattes
City:	Vourles
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69390

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12599359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tboyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 510
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71247-0119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Brody

Total Attachments: 1

source=71247-119 assignment1#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 024701 FRAME: 0677 Docket No.: 71247

ASSIGNMENT

This is an	Assignment of th	e following rights	s, title and interes	t:			
\boxtimes	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
☐ International Application NoPCT/FR2008/050818							
	Date of Filing: May 9, 2008						
				ecuted on			
				Total Management			
		METHOD AND DEVICE FOR INSPECTING TRANSPARENT OR TRANSLUCENT ARTICLES IN ORDER TO OPTIMIZE THE OPERATION OF A CONTROL MACHINE					
Inventors (Assignors):		Christophe VENAILLE					
		Laurent BARE	:L				
Assignee(s): TIAMA Za Des Pla 1 Chemin I 69390 Vou FRANCE			Plattes				
Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");							
And identified as		re to assign our a	bove-identified righ	ts, title and interest in the Inv	vention to the above-		
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;							
applications and to any a in and to an and other be	(s) as identified ab and all Letters Pate y and all reissues a	ove, including any ent of the United S and reexaminatior to accrue to us wi	y divisions, continua states, which may b ns thereof, and in a ith respect to the fili	phts, title and interest in said ations, and continuations-in-p e granted or have granted fo nd to any and all priority righ ng of applications for patents	part thereof, and in or said Invention, and ts, Convention rights		
	rs Patent which ma			f Patents and Trademarks to signee, as assignee of the w			
for filing divi	sions, continuation eissues of any Lette	s and continuation ers Patent which r	ns-in-part of said ap	d lawful future documents, in oplication for patent, and/or, to my aforesaid Invention, as the expense.	for obtaining any		
	Christophe VEI	i	_	Date 12/11/200			
Signature:	Laurent BAREL	- n		Date / / / 09			

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/19/2010

REEL: 024701 FRAME: 0678